

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education

REGION XII

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

28 Sept 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM CID No. 168, s. 2023

To: Public Schools District Supervisors/Principals In-Charge Cluster Heads Public Elementary/Secondary School Heads All Others Concerned

CREATION OF DIVISION SUPPLEMENTARY LEARNING RESOURCES (SLR) MANAGEMENT TEAM

1. In reference to DepEd Order No. 024, s. 2023, titled **Guidelines on the Provision of Supplementary Learning Resources (SLRs) for Public School Libraries and Library Hubs**, Schools Division Superintendents (SDSs) shall create the Division SLR Management Team.

2. The SLR Management Team shall facilitate the verification process on the priority lists submitted for school libraries or library hubs. It shall verify the parameters used in the identification process.

3.	The following is the composition	of the Division	SLR Committee Team:
----	----------------------------------	-----------------	---------------------

Designation	Responsible Person		
Chairperson	SDS Leonardo M. Balala		
Vice-Chairperson	CID Chief Lalaine SJ. Manuntag		
Regular Members	Nelida S. Castillo, EPS LRMS		
	Vincent Brian L. Umadhay, Division Librarian II		
	Learning Area Education Program Supervisor		
	Alex F. Floro, Division ALS Focal Person		
	PSDS In-Charge of Monitoring LRs		
	Provincial Federated PTA President		
Secretariat	Sharlene Gale D. Januto		
	Vincent P. Celda		
	Leomel B. Ledda, PDO II		
	Rizvale An D. Palmes		

4. The presence of a quorum shall be required that constitutes majority of its members in the identification of SLRs using the scoping and evaluation tools for



SDOSC-OSDS-DIO-NM-v3.0r0.0,effective04/06/2020





Republic of the Philippines Department of Education

REGION XII

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

each type of SLRs that shall be included in the priority list. Further, they shall adhere to the parameters that shall be set for the identification through the guidelines to be issued by the OUCT.

5. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is directed.

LEONARDO M. BALALA, CESE Schools Division Superintendent

Encl: None Reference: As stated To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> under the following subjects:

LEARNING RESOURCES

MJD/DM- creation of division supplementary learning resources (SLR) management team 0000/September 28, 2023



SDOSC-OSDS-DIO-NM-v3.0r0.0, effective04/06/2020

